# 504254687 03/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301367

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
		ASSIGNMENT					
	_						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name			Execution D	ate	
ORIN LENZ					02/07/2017		
STEPHEN MCCARTHY					02/07/2017		
TODD IRGANG					02/07/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1						
Name:		AL-MOGUL CORPORATION					
Street Address:		/EST 11 MILE RD.					
Internal Address:	9TH FLO						
City:	SOUTH	FIELD					
State/Country:	MICHIG	AN					
Postal Code:	48034						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		]			
		<b>Number</b> 5425492		]			
Property Type Application Number:	1			]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 ATA	5425492		]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (		nat is un	] 	sful, it will be sen		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided;	5425492 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2	5425492 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w. 48-689-3500					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided, 2 v	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v N 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD.					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 5UITE 1850	ill be ser				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 5UITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084	ill be ser				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 50ITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 1625-3024-2 (LS-50504)	ill be ser				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 50 UITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 1625-3024-2 (LS-50504) MICHAEL C. ADAMS	ill be ser				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to provided; 2 v 7 5	5425492 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w. 48-689-3500 /ydendorf@reising.com /ICHAEL C. ADAMS 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 55 W. BIG BEAVER RD. 50UITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 1625-3024-2 (LS-50504) MICHAEL C. ADAMS /Michael C. Adams/	ill be ser				

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Orin Lenz	, residing at, 7941 Oxford Dr., Canton, MI 48187	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]	
Stephen McCarthy	, residing at, 3990 Research Park Dr. Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]	
Todd Irgang	, residing at, 9211 Fieldstone Ct., Saline, MI 48176	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	[Residence Address]	

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

 Federal-Mogul Corporation, located at, 27300 West 11 Mile Rd., 9th Floor, Southfield, MI 48034

 [Full Legal Name of Assignee]
 [Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### **ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE**

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No <u>15/425,492</u>, filed February 6, 2017

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Stephen McCarthy

Todd Irgand

0.0

Date

This form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of February, 2017.

JULIE A. CURNOW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MACOMB MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 11, 2019 ACTING IN COUNTY OF OF COUNTY OF RECORDED: 03/03/2017

### PATENT REEL: 041455 FRAME: 0141